

Lawrence Education & Community Center 6501 Sunnyside Road Indianapolis, IN 46236 (317) 423-8200

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 15, 2022

Contact: Dana Altemeyer, Ed.D.

Phone: (317) 423-8375

Email: danaaltemeyer@msdlt.k12.in.us

School Board Approves New Chief Financial Officer for the MSD of Lawrence Township

INDIANAPOLIS – This evening, the School Board of the Metropolitan School District of Lawrence Township approved the appointment of Mr. Matt Miles to the position of Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Miles will transition to this new role from that of Director of Transportation. Mr. Miles has over 20 years of experience in business ownership, development, operations, and management dating back to 1996.

"I am humbled and honored to be named the Chief Financial Officer of Lawrence Township, the district I have called home for the past ten years," states Miles. "I am excited to take this next step in my career serving Administration and the Board of Education moving forward, while remaining fiscally responsible to the taxpayers and patrons of the district."

According to Superintendent, Dr. Shawn Smith, "I am pleased to add Mr. Miles as a member of my executive team. His background and experiences demonstrate his ability to support strong fiscal management of the school district."

An Indiana native, Miles earned his Bachelor's degree in Kinesiology with a Business Foundations Certification at Indiana University Bloomington in 1996. He will complete the Indiana Association of School Business Officials (IASBO) Certification Program: Chief Business Officer & Facilities Director in spring of 2023.

Matt and his wife, Jody, reside in the district and have five grown children.

About the Metropolitan School District of Lawrence Township:

The ninth largest and fastest growing school district in the state, the MSD of Lawrence Township serves approximately 16,000 students across four Early Learning Centers, eleven Elementary Schools, two Middle Schools, two High Schools a Center for Innovation and Technology, and an alternative setting high school. Lawrence Township strives to be the district of destination, a reputation built over the years based on the district's award-winning staff, accomplished administrators, high-achieving students, supportive community, and innovative educational programs. Visit our website at www.LTschools.org.